DA-820E Series
IEC 61850-3 3U rackmount computers with 13th Gen Intel® Core™ processor, hot-
swappable power module, -40 to 70°C operating temperature
Features and Benefits
• IEC 61850-3, IEEE 1613, and IEC 60255 compliant power-automation
computer
• EN 50121-4 compliant for railway wayside applications

Dimensions
Ordering Information
Model Name CPU Power Modules Operating Temp.
DA-820E-C3-H-T Intel® Core™ i3-1320PE 1 x DA-PWR-150-HV -40 to 70°C
DA-820E-C3-HH-T Intel® Core™ i3-1320PE 2 x DA-PWR-150-HV -40 to 70°C
DA-820E-C5-H-T Intel® Core™ i5-1340PE 1 x DA-PWR-150-HV -40 to 70°C
DA-820E-C5-HH-T Intel® Core™ i5-1340PE 2 x DA-PWR-150-HV -40 to 70°C
DA-820E-C7-H-T Intel® Core™ i7-1370PE 1 x DA-PWR-150-HV -40 to 70°C
DA-820E-C7-HH-T Intel® Core™ i7-1370PE 2 x DA-PWR-150-HV -40 to 70°C
DA-820E-C3-L-T Intel® Core™ i3-1320PE 1 x DA-PWR-120-LV -40 to 70°C
DA-820E-C3-LL-T Intel® Core™ i3-1320PE 2 x DA-PWR-120-LV -40 to 70°C
DA-820E-C5-L-T Intel® Core™ i5-1340PE 1 x DA-PWR-120-LV -40 to 70°C
DA-820E-C5-LL-T Intel® Core™ i5-1340PE 2 x DA-PWR-120-LV -40 to 70°C
DA-820E-C7-L-T Intel® Core™ i7-1370PE 1 x DA-PWR-120-LV -40 to 70°C
DA-820E-C7-LL-T Intel® Core™ i7-1370PE 2 x DA-PWR-120-LV -40 to 70°C
Accessories (sold separately)
Power Modules
DA-PWR-150-HV Hot-swappable power-supply module (100 to 240 VAC/VDC) with system power input and terminal
block for DA-820E computers
DA-PWR-120-LV Hot-swappable power-supply module (48 VDC) with system power input and terminal block for DA-
820E computers
Expansion Modules
DA-GX02-SFP-T 2-port 100/1000 Mbps fiber card with 2 SFP slots, 1 PCIe interface